lntegrated Community Development LLC Principal, Ben Lingo, and Senior Vice President, Jake
Lingo have proposed that the Housing Successor enter into an Owner Participation Agreement
which would lead to the development of ninety one (91) residential apartments and 8,500
square feet of ground floor retail in a four story building served by one hundred and thirty six
(136) on grade, on-site parking spaces. The site of approximately three acres is located on the
Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) Corridor on the west side of Blackstone between McKinley Avenue on
the north and Home Avenue on the South.

The residential portion of the development is proposed to consist of thirty one (31) one bedroom